

ü

SLP(C)... 4843 OF 2003
ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2003
(CC:4843)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2002 in RSA 563/01
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAUSHLYA

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1) (for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date :08/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay, till then.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master