

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11712/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2002 in RSA 563/01
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAUSHLYA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Niraj Malhotra, Adv.,

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Call this matter on a Friday in the 3rd week of April, 2004 for final disposal.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR cum PS to Hon. Judge Court Master