

\230

SLP(C)No. 11712 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11712/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2002 in RSA 563/01
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAUSHLYA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uttam Datt,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kamal Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Rishi K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants time to file copy of the First Appellate Court's judgment. Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose. Call after four weeks.
Place the records of S.L.P.(C) No.12238 of 2003 on the next date of hearing.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master